
Dead Presidents Climb rev1 (54.9 mi / 2995 ft) Route #19029051

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0

L 0.0 Riverside Dr 1.9
L 1.9 TRO Riverside Dr 0.3
R 2.2 W 162nd St 0.1
L 2.3 Fort Washington Ave 0.7
L 3.0 W 177th St 0.1
R 3.1 Cabrini Blvd 0.1

QL 3.2 Entrance Ramp for George Wash-
ington Bridge

1.3

L 4.5 after bridge path, follow side-
walk/bicycle path downhill

0.5

L 4.9 Henry Hudson Dr, into Palisades
Interstate Park

0.9

S 5.8 @ Circle, continue straight TRO
Henry Hudson Dr

3.3

S 9.1 Hudson Dr 1.4
S 10.6 Henry Hudson Dr 1.4
S 12.0 @ Circle, continue straight TRO

Henry Hudson Dr
1.0

PIT 13.0 PIT STOP: Alpine Police 0.1
L 13.1 Alpine Approach Rd 0.2
R 13.2 RT 9W N 4.1
R 17.4 Washington Spring

Rd/Washington Springs Rd
0.3

BL 17.6 TRO Washington Spring Rd 0.3
L 17.9 Snedens Landing 0.2

18.1 U-TURN: At river, climb back out
of Snedens Landing

0.2

R 18.3 Washington Spring
Rd/Washington Springs Rd

0.3

R 18.5 TRO Washington Spring
Rd/Washington Springs Rd

0.3

S 18.8 Oak Tree Rd 1.5
R 20.3 Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 1.0

BL 21.3 TRO Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 0.0
BL 21.3 TRO Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 0.1
BR 21.4 TRO Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 0.2
L 21.6 Orangeburg Rd 0.2
R 21.7 Hickey St 0.0

QL 21.8 TRO Kings Hwy 1.5
R 23.3 NY-303 N 0.2
R 23.5 Greenbush / Mountain View Ave

(Cty 11)
1.3

Go At On For
BR 24.8 NY-303 N 0.1
BR 24.9 Greenbush Rd (Cty 11) 0.5
R 25.5 Bradley Pkwy (Cty 38) 0.6

BR 26.0 TRO Bradley Pkwy 0.7
L 26.8 Highland Ave 0.2
L 27.0 S Highland Ave 0.4
R 27.4 Depew Ave 0.2
L 27.5 S Midland Ave 1.9
R 29.4 Larchdale Ave 0.2
L 29.6 N Broadway 0.3

BR 30.0 TRO N Broadway 2.2
L 32.2 PIT STOP Runcible Spoon Turn

left onto Main St
0.1

QR 32.2 New York State Bicycle Rte
9/Piermont Ave

3.8

L 36.0 Turn left 0.5
L 36.5 Turn left 0.1
L 36.7 Turn left 0.1
R 36.8 Turn right 1.4
L 38.2 US-9W S 0.2
R 38.3 Closter Rd 0.7
S 39.1 Rockleigh Rd 0.7
L 39.8 Piermont Rd 3.4
S 43.2 County Rd 1.4
L 44.6 Hillside Ave 0.4
R 45.1 Kennedy Dr 0.2
L 45.3 Eisenhower Dr 0.6
L 45.9 Truman Dr 0.2
R 46.1 Jackson Dr 0.1
R 46.3 Hemlock Dr 0.2
R 46.4 Rio Vista Dr 0.7
R 47.1 The Esplanade 0.1

QR 47.2 9W S/ Sylvan Ave 2.5
R 49.7 Sage Rd 0.1
L 49.8 Johnson Ave 0.4
L 50.2 Van Wagoner Dr 0.1
R 50.4 Floyd St 1.0
L 51.4 E Palisade Ave 0.2
R 51.6 Hudson Terrace/New York State

Bicycle Rte 9
2.0

R 53.6 New York State Bicycle Rte 9 1.3
R 54.9 Cabrini Blvd 0.0
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54.9 End of route
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